SOL PLAATJE WEBSITE NOTIFICATION — SPM POLICY

Scm Policy Section 49(1) Persons aggrieved by decisions or actions taken in the implementation of this supply chain management
system, may lodge within fourteen (14) calendar days as from published date of the decision or action, a written objection or
complaint against the decision or action to the Accounting Officer,

The objection period is from the 14/02/2024 - 29/02/2024.

THIS CONTRACTS IS PUBLISHED AS AWARDED BY THE BAC 13/02/2024 — 14 DAYS COOLING PERIOD NOTIFICATION

PRE-CONDITIONS TEHNICAL REPORT CORRECTED % against

OFFERED market

TENDER NUMBER AND NAMES OF

DESCRIPTION OF BIDDERS

PROJECT PRICE related
FIN/SCMO05/2023- Nkepulemase Trading and = Non-Responsive — no municipal = Responsive R204 411.62 82%
Supply and Delivery Suppliers account and lease agreement
of PVC Water Mains
and Fittings
. Phenyo ICT (Pty)Ltd Responsive Responsive R194 178.10 78%
Motloung E Motle Responsive Responsive R37 976.10 64%
Logistics and Properties
S & R Enterprises Responsive Responsive R192 997.11 7%
Universal Trading Non-responsive,no lease Responsive R224 487.70 90%

agreement and no option
selected on MBD 3.2



Gushe Construction and
Trading (Pty)Ltd

Kodumela Thata Trading

. NRB Piping Systems

Etrostax (Pty)Ltd

Irrigation Equipment

Supplies

VK Distributors

Flare Corporate (Pty)Ltd

. KFC Engineering &
Industrial Suppliers

. Qongqo TG Trading CC

Non-responsive, no municipal
account

Non-responsive, no municipal
account

Responsive

Responsive

Non-responsive — bidder typed
the tender document

Responsive

Non-responsive,lease
agreement expired and no
option selected on MBD 3.2

Responsive

Responsive

Responsive

Responsive

Responsive,( on section A & C)

Responsive, (on section A & C)

Responsive

Responsive, (on section A)

Responsive

Responsive

Responsive

R65 717.23

R539 143.72

R172 073.60

R175 058.49

R195 206.00

R611 593.27

R207 848.00

R45 964.53

R177 813.80

111%

216%

98%

99%

78%

347%

83%

78%

1%



Sharlyn General
SUPPLIES cc

Buildmat (Pty)Ltd

Ava Group

Newgen Pumps and
Valves

kwenakgosi Trading
(Pty)Ltd

Gem Con (Pty)Ltd

Responsive

Non-responsive, MBD4 not fully
completed

Non-responsive, no municipal
account and lease agreement is
invalide

Non-responsive ,m D 4 -Did not
declared interest in on
companies (Maaa0081249,
Maaa0868110) as listed on CSD

Non-responsive, no municipal
account and invalide lease
agreement

Responsive

Responsive , (on Section C)

Responsive

Responsive

Non- Responsive — pricing
scheduled not fully completed

Responsive

Responsive

R38 085.10

R266 775.31

R178 960.00

R0.00

R215 225.55

R193 019.00

64%

107%

2%

0%

86%

7%
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Scm Policy Section 49(1) Persons aggrieved by decisions or actions taken in the implementation of this supply chain management
system, may lodge within fourteen (14) calendar days as from published date of the decision or action, a written objection or
complaint against the decision or action to the Accounting Officer,

The objection period is from the 14/02/2024 - 29/02/2024.

THIS CONTRACTS IS PUBLISHED AS AWARDED BY THE BAC 13/02/2024 — 14 DAYS COOLING PERIOD NOTIFICATION

TENDER NUMBER AND NAMES OF PRE-CONDITIONS TEHNICAL REPORT CORRECTED

DESCRIPTION OF BIDDERS OFFERED
PROJECT PRICE
DEV/UP01/2021- PROJECT Global Solution Responsive Responsive R 483 000.00
8 The Geo-Hydrological Development (Pty)Ltd

and Flood line Studies

for a Portion of the

Remainder of ERF

1318 Galeshewe

(RIEMVASMAAK)

within Sol Plaatje

Municipality. The

Panel of Town

Planners for Planning

& Surveying within the

Urban Planning

Section of the Sol

Plaatje Local

Municipality on a

Rotational Basis




