SOL PLAATJE WEBSITE NOTIFICATION – SPM POLICY

Scm Policy Section 49(1) Persons aggrieved by decisions or actions taken in the implementation of this supply chain management system, may lodge within fourteen (14) calendar days as from published date of the decision or action, a written objection or complaint against the decision or action to the Accounting Officer,

The objection period is from the 14/02/2024 - 29/02/2024. THIS CONTRACTS IS PUBLISHED AS AWARDED BY THE BAC 13/02/2024 - 14 DAYS COOLING PERIOD NOTIFICATION

TENDER NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT	NAMES OF BIDDERS	PRE-CONDITIONS	TEHNICAL REPORT	CORRECTED OFFERED PRICE	% against market related
FIN/SCM05/2023- Supply and Delivery of PVC Water Mains and Fittings	Nkepulemase Trading and Suppliers	Non-Responsive – no municipal account and lease agreement	Responsive	R204 411.62	82%
	. Phenyo ICT (Pty)Ltd	Responsive	Responsive	R194 178.10	78%
	Motloung E Motle Logistics and Properties	Responsive	Responsive	R37 976.10	64%
	S & R Enterprises	Responsive	Responsive	R192 997.11	77%
	Universal Trading	Non-responsive,no lease agreement and no option selected on MBD 3.2	Responsive	R224 487.70	90%

Gushe Construction and Trading (Pty)Ltd	Non-responsive, no municipal account	Responsive	R65 717.23	111%
Kodumela Thata Trading	Non-responsive, no municipal account	Responsive	R539 143.72	216%
. NRB Piping Systems	Responsive	Responsive,(on section A & C)	R172 073.60	98%
Etrostax (Pty)Ltd	Responsive	Responsive, (on section A & C)	R175 058.49	99%
Irrigation Equipment Supplies	Non-responsive – bidder typed the tender document	Responsive	R195 206.00	78%
VK Distributors	Responsive	Responsive, (on section A)	R611 593.27	347%
Flare Corporate (Pty)Ltd	Non-responsive,lease agreement expired and no option selected on MBD 3.2	Responsive	R207 848.00	83%
. KFC Engineering & Industrial Suppliers	Responsive	Responsive	R45 964.53	78%
. Qongqo TG Trading CC	Responsive	Responsive	R177 813.80	71%

Sharlyn General SUPPLIES cc	Responsive	Responsive , (on Section C)	R38 085.10	64%
Buildmat (Pty)Ltd	Non-responsive, MBD4 not fully completed	Responsive	R266 775.31	107%
Ava Group	Non-responsive, no municipal account and lease agreement is invalide	Responsive	R178 960.00	72%
Newgen Pumps and Valves	Non-responsive ,m D 4 –Did not declared interest in on companies (Maaa0081249, Maaa0868110) as listed on CSD	Non- Responsive – pricing scheduled not fully completed	R0.00	0%
kwenakgosi Trading (Pty)Ltd	Non-responsive, no municipal account and invalide lease agreement	Responsive	R215 225.55	86%
Gem Con (Pty)Ltd	Responsive	Responsive	R193 019.00	77%

SOL PLAATJE WEBSITE NOTIFICATION - SPM POLICY

Scm Policy Section 49(1) Persons aggrieved by decisions or actions taken in the implementation of this supply chain management system, may lodge within fourteen (14) calendar days as from published date of the decision or action, a written objection or complaint against the decision or action to the Accounting Officer,

The objection period is from the 14/02/2024 - 29/02/2024. THIS CONTRACTS IS PUBLISHED AS AWARDED BY THE BAC 13/02/2024 - 14 DAYS COOLING PERIOD NOTIFICATION

TENDER NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT	NAMES OF BIDDERS	PRE-CONDITIONS	TEHNICAL REPORT	CORRECTED OFFERED PRICE
DEV/UP01/2021- PROJECT 8 The Geo-Hydrological and Flood line Studies for a Portion of the Remainder of ERF 1318 Galeshewe (RIEMVASMAAK) within Sol Plaatje Municipality. The Panel of Town Planners for Planning & Surveying within the Urban Planning Section of the Sol Plaatje Local Municipality on a Rotational Basis	Global Solution Development (Pty)Ltd	Responsive	Responsive	R 483 000.00